PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Change of Address

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ICOM TECHNOLOGY B.V.	07/11/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ICOM TECHNOLOGY B.V.	
Street Address:	Laan van Barcelona 600	
City:	Dordrecht	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	3317DD	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7888823

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)945-5933

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-471-8815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com

Correspondent Name: John W. McIlvaine, The Webb Law Firm Address Line 1: 420 Ft. Duquesne Blvd., Suite 1200

Address Line 2: One Gateway Center

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3135-062577

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John W. McIlvaine

Total Attachments: 2

source=recordationassignment062577#page1.tif source=recordationassignment062577#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026571 FRAME: 0264 Patent No. 7,888,823 Paper Dated: July 11, 2011

Attorney Docket No. 3135-062577

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Patent No.

7,888,823

Assignee

ICOM TECHNOLOGY B.V.

Issued

February 15, 2011

Title

REMOTELY CONTROLLABLE SWITCH FOR

INCORPORATING IN A WALL SOCKET

Customer No.

28289

Commissioner for Patents

P. O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ATTENTION: Assignment Branch

CHANGE OF ADDRESS

Sir or Madam:

Please change the address on the currently recorded Assignment at

Reel/Frame: 021874/0404 regarding the above issued patent to the new address as follows:

New Address:

Laan van Barcelona 600

Dordrecht, The Netherlands 3317 DD

Old Address:

Blokweg 1

Zevenbergen, Netherlands 4761 RA

Respectfully submitted,

THE WEBB LAW FIRM

John W. McIlvaine

Registration No. 34,219

Attorney for Applicant

One Gateway Center

420 Ft. Duquesne Blvd., Suite 1200

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Telephone: (412) 471-8815

Facsimile: (412) 945-5933

Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being electronically submitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July

Signature

Pauline J. Moyles

E-mail: assignments@webblaw.com

PATENT REEL: 026571 FRAME: 0265

RECORDED: 07/11/2011

11, 2011.

07/11/2011

Date